# OP \$65.00.00 87221265

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI159550

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY		04/09/2024	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	PC Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 North Second Street	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87221265	RENEW100
Serial Number:	87274552	RIGIDWALL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128775354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129779902

**Email:** Cynthia.Valdez@vonbriesen.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Bulman
Address Line 1: 320 South Canal Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3025

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70002B/SPC369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA VALDEZ
SIGNATURE:	CYNTHIA VALDEZ
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=240410083121#page1.tif source=240410083121#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0716

900847108

source=240410083121#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0717

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made by SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY, a South Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of SPC Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Assigned Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Assigned Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, and any and all renewals and extensions of the Assigned Marks that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The terms and provisions of this Agreement and the respective rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be binding upon, and inure to, the benefit of their respective successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0718

# SCHEDULE A

# **Assigned Marks**

Country	Registered Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	Sonoco Products Company	RIGIDWALL	87274552	5282878	September 5, 2017
United States	Sonoco Products Company	RENEW100	87221265	5313400	October 17, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0719

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunder set their hands.

ASSIGNOR:
SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY
Signature  Chr. NI. Florence, Jr.  Printed or Typed Name
Secretary Title
H 의 2년 Date
Agreed and accepted:
ASSIGNEE:
SPC RESOURCES, INC.  Signature
Marcia C Toten Printed or Typed Name
President
Title
4/9/24 Date

**RECORDED: 04/11/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0720